UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 922

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving 2 memory of Brittney Gorman Parrish. 3 WHEREAS, a proud graduate of Western Kentucky University, Brittney Parrish 4 served as the president of the Junior Women's Club; and 5 WHEREAS, Brittney Parrish was a creative woman whose smile was a true gift to 6 those who were lucky to meet her, and her absence will be mourned by the many people 7 who thought of her as a friend; and 8 WHEREAS, Brittney Parrish, beloved wife, mother, daughter, and sister, departed 9 this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on May 25, 2017, leaving her 10 family, friends, and all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and 11 WHEREAS, Brittney Parrish is survived by her husband, Terris Allen Parrish; 12 daughter, Emery Rose Parrish; parents, Doug and Michelle Gorman; mother, Siegrid 13 Fulkerson Gorman; brothers, Joseph Michael Gorman and Austin Leon Disney; sisters, 14 Christina Rose Gorman and Kelli Elizabeth Disney; and a host of other family members, 15 friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss her presence in their lives; 16 NOW, THEREFORE, 17 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 18 Commonwealth of Kentucky: 19 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby express their 20 most profound sympathy upon the passing of Brittney Gorman Parrish, and extend 21 heartfelt condolences to her family, friends, and community in this time of loss. 22 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in 23 honor and loving memory of Brittney Gorman Parrish. 24 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Terris Allen Parrish, 724 Sugarberry Avenue, Bowling Green, 25 26 Kentucky 42104 and to Michelle and Doug Gorman, 1318 Broadview Way, Bowling 27 Green, Kentucky 42103.